Features
n	 Thick	film	technology
n	 Power	rating	up	to	1.5	watts	@	70	°C
n	 High	power	surge	withstanding
n	 RoHS	compliant*
n	 Halogen	free**
Applications
n	 Power	supplies

Termination
 LF = Tin-plated (RoHS Compliant)
How to Order
Performance Characteristics
Test Procedure (IEC 60115-1) Test Limits DR
Short Time Overload 5 times rated power for 5 seconds 1 % Tolerance: ≤ ± (1 % + 0.05 Ω)
5 % Tolerance ≤ ± (2 % + 0.05 Ω)
Temperature Cycling
Repeat 5 cycles as follows:
-55 °C (30 min.) --> 25 °C (2-3 min.)--> 155 °C (30 min.)
--> 25 °C (2~3 min.)
1 % Tolerance ≤ ± (0.5 % + 0.05 Ω)
5 % Tolerance ≤ ± (1 % + 0.05 Ω)
Load Life 1.5 hours at rated voltage followed by a pause of 0.5 hour at 70 ± 2 °C;
Cycle repeated for 1000 hours
1 % Tolerance ≤ ± (1 % + 0.05 Ω)
5 % Tolerance ≤ ± (3 % + 0.05 Ω)
Load Life with Humidity
40 ±2 °C with 90~95 % relative humidity;
DC rated voltage for 1.5 hours “ON”, 0.5 hour “OFF”;
Cycle repeated for 1000 hours
1 % Tolerance ≤ ± (1 % + 0.05 Ω)
5 % Tolerance ≤ ± (3 % + 0.05 Ω)
Resistance to Solder
Heat 260 ±5 °C for 10 ±1 seconds 1 % Tolerance ≤ ± (0.5 % + 0.05 Ω)
5 % Tolerance ≤ ± (1 %) + 0.05 Ω
Solderability After immersing flux, dip in 245 ±2 °C molten solder bath for 3 ± 0.5
seconds
At least 95 % of termination must be
covered with solder..
Board Flex Bending 2 mm 1 % Tolerance ≤ ± (0.5 % + 0.05 Ω)
5 % Tolerance ≤ ± (1 % + 0.05 Ω)
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
 CMP Series High Power Anti-Surge Chip Resistors
Typical Part Marking
±5 % (E24): CMP0603, CMP0805, CMP1206, CMP2010, CMP2512
 Resistance value is expressed by 3 digits. The first two digits represent the significant figures of the nominal
 resistance value in ohms; the third digit represents the exponent for a base of 10.
 Example: 301 = 30 x 101 = 300 ohms
±1 % (E24/E96):  CMP0805, CMP1206, CMP2010, CMP2512
 Resistance value is expressed by 4 digits. The first three digits represent the significant figures of the nominal
 resistance value in ohms; the third digit represents the exponent for a base of 10.
 Example: 1542 = 154 x 102 = 15.4K ohms
±1 % (E24):  CMP0603
 Resistance value is expressed by 3 digits. The first two digits represent the significant figures of the nominal
 resistance value in ohms; the third digit represents the exponent for a base of 10.
 Example: 222 = 22 x 102 = 2.2K ohms
±1 % (E96):  CMP0603
 Resistance value is expressed by 2 digits followed by an alpha character multiplier. (Refer to marking table below.)
 Example: 01B = 100 x 101 = 1K ohms